
Sr. 
No.

Customs Zone
Name of the Officer 
(Smt./Sh.) 

Designation Landline No. & Mobile No. Official Email Id 

AEO PM Shiv Kumar Sharma Pr. Commr 079-27544630, 9769663854
aeo-customsahmd@gov.in,
sk.sharma1966@gov.in

AEO NO Ram Vishnoi ADC 079-27542291, 9001958758 aeo-customsahmd@gov.in
CRM Dodia Ashok Haribhai AC 8958053411 aeo-customsahmd@gov.in

Superintendent (AEO) Sudhir Kumar Superintendent 98964149420 aeo-customsahmd@gov.in
Inspector (AEO) Abhishek Kumar Inspector 8826448556 aeo-customsahmd@gov.in

AEO PM Surendra Paul Singh Commr 8220251073
commr-citycusblr@gov.in, 
spsingh.irs@gov.in

AEO NO Parashivamurthy M.K. ADC 080-22860672, 9513124952
ccu-cusblr@gov.in,
parashivamurthy.mk@gov.in

CRM (Airport & Air Cargo  
Bengaluru)

Syed Zahed Ali AC 9686181895 ali.syedzahedali@gov.in

CRM (City Customs, 
Bengaluru)

Rakesh. V. Giri AC 9480337190 rakeshv.c029402@gov.in

CRM (Mangalore 
Customs, Mangaluru)

A Haridas AC 9448178007 ah.c029201@gov.in

Superintendent (AEO)  
(Airport & Air Cargo  

Bengaluru)
Srikanth Reddy Appraiser 7358471544 kundurus.c031601

Superintendent (AEO) 
(Mangalore Customs, 

Mangaluru
Pankaj Kumar Supdt 9991999171 pankajk.g021604@gov.in

Superintendent (AEO) 
(City Customs, Bengaluru)

Sujatha Sriranga Supdt 9343864980 sujatas.c029301@gov.in

Inspector (AEO) Yadagiri Chalamalla Inps 9949744498/7013641660 yadagiric.g021701@gov.in

AEO PM Rajeev Agrawal Commr 0731- 2920250, 9868865511
customs-indore@gov.in
agarwal.r12@nic.in

AEO NO Rajat Saxena JC 9799580698
Rajatsaxena.irs@gov.in 
customs-indore@gov.in

CRM Shri Nalin Kumar Jha AC 9428052151 nalin.jha68@gov.in

Superintendent (AEO) Shri Navin Kumar Soni Superintendent 9425379530 Navinks.g036001@gov.in 

Inspector (AEO) Piyush Maheshwari Inspector 9589004849 Piyushm.g031701@gov.in  
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1 Ahmedabad

2 Bengaluru

3 Bhopal



AEO PM Aseem Kumar Commr 0674-2589082, 9820373673
aseem.kumar09@gov.in, commrprev-
cusbbsr@nic.in

AEO NO Abhinav Yadav ADC 0674-2589082, 9773910221
cusbbsr1@gmail.com
yadav.abhinav@gov.in

CRM Ashok Kumar kar AC 0674-2589082, 9163264383 cusbbs-tech@gov.in
Superintendent (AEO) Subhadipta parija Superintendent 0674-2589082, 7008217471 cusbbs-tech@gov.in

AEO PM Prasad Adelli Commissioner 044-25222646, 9490037333
prasad.a01@gov.in
commr8-cuschn@nic.in 

AEO NO Y. Srinivasa Rao ADC 044-25245027, 9444851750
aeochennaizone@gmail.com
srinivasarao.4747@gov.in
aeo-chennaicustoms@gov.in

CRM K. Subramaniam AC 9884306523 subramaniak.c06920@gov.in
Superintendent (AEO) K. Krishna Murthy Superintendent 7200004481 kkrishnam.c0331201@gov.in
Superintendent (AEO) Mourya Krishna Superintendent 8754495398 dasarimk.c031501@gov.in
Superintendent (AEO) V Radhakrishnan Superintendent 9444203243 radhakrishv.c039001@gov.in
Superintendent (AEO) Surender Superintendent 9355216256 surender.c031603@gov.in
Superintendent (AEO) N. Balakrishnan Superintendent 9444459454 balakrishnn.c0309301@gov.in
Superintendent (AEO) Sunil Appraiser 9895693238 sunil.g071601@gov.in

EA (AEO) Kasthey Kuttan EA 9962242257 ekk.c030901@gov.in
EA (AEO) D. Puviyarasan EA 9840356192 dp.c030901@gov.in

AEO PM
GURKARAN SINGH 
BAINS

Commissioner 0484-2668068, 9654575055 gs.bains@nic.in

AEO NO Shyam Lal JC 9350083240 senthilkumar.p@gov.in

CRM Roy K Mani
Assistant 
Commissioner

9444895882 roykm.c039301@gov.in

Superintendent (AEO) T Androse Superintendent 9447325749 androset.g079101@gov.in
Inspector (AEO) Pragati Kumari Inspector (PO) 7903938237 pragarik.1801@gov.in

AEO PM Nasim Arshi Pr. Commr 0161-2847360, 9920162999 nasim.arshi69@gov.in
AEO NO JITENDER SINGH JC 9810400078 jitendersingh.irs@gov.in

CRM (Ludhiana) AJAY GUPTA AC 9414460562 ajayg.g108901@gov.in
Superintendent (AEO) ROHIT MEENA Superintendent 9829333442 rohit.meena84@gov.in
Superintendent (AEO) ATUL KUMAR Superintendent 7696474425 atulk.g051203@gov.in

Inspector (AEO) ABHISHEK PINGOLIA Inspector 9560448881 abhishekab.2907@gov.in
Inspector (AEO) LOVEKESH KUMAR Inspector 9996982822 lokeshrao.403@gov.in
CRM (JODHPUR) Jeevan Ram Dhaka AC 9414779003 jeewanrd.g108901@gov.in
CRM (AMRITSAR) Hardish Gill AC 9464100913 hardish.gill@gov.in

7 Delhi (P)

4 Bhubaneswar

5 Chennai

6 Cochin



AEO PM Ashima Bansal Commr
011-25655385, 
8920679020/9013854075

commraccexp-cusdel@nic.in

AEO NO Monika Yadav JC 011-25654162, 9899765916 ccu-cusdel@nic.in
CRM ACC (Import)

For T1,T2 &T3
Meena Tejram 
Shrimanlal

DC 9515252594 tejram.meena@gov.in

Superintendent (AEO) Amit Appraiser 7977012489 amit.c071601@gov.in
Inspector (AEO) Sanjay Kumar Meena Inspector 7389191344 sanjay.kumar1990@gov.in

AEO PM  Huten M Anal Commr 0364-2222597/9212139575 mingamhuten.irs@gov.in
AEO NO Eric C Lallawmpuia JC 8800904259 eric.l@gov.in

CRM Rajarshi Chakraborty AC 9748071719 rajarshic.c069601@gov.in

Superintendent (AEO)
 MOIRANGTHEM JIBON 
SINGH

Superintendent 9856007090 moirangthem.jibon@gov.in

Inspector (AEO) Ashish Gupta Inspector 7001574336 ashish.guptacustoms@gov.in

AEO PM Ajazuddin Pr. Commr 040-23220720, 9519467555
commr-cushyd@nic.in,
ajazuddin.irs@gov.in

AEO NO D Phani Kumar ADC 040-23231198, 7899186699
customs.aeo@gmail.com        
dhinavani.phanikumar@gov.in

CRM Raja Shekhar Rao AC 040-29881053, 9848020693 rsaisuryap.g092101@gov.in
Superintendent (AEO) K. Raghavendra Appraiser 9959860070

AEO PM Atul Saxena Pr. Commr 033-22436493, 9769004419 prcommr-port-cuskol@gov.in
AEO NO Annu Darin ADC 033-29530214, annu.darin@gov.in

CRM Anirban Dasgupta DC 9830005278 adgupta.71@gov.in
Superintendent (AEO) Rajesh Kumar Tiwari Superintendent 9681921529 rajesht.c060501@gov.in

Inspector (AEO) Ashish Gaurav Inspector (PO) 7411229164 ashishg.c061801@gov.in
AEO PM Shri Alok Singh Commr 0120-2350809 alok.s78@gov.in
AEO NO Manoj Prabhakar JC 9720493255, 0120-2350809 manoj.prabhakar@gov.in

CRM Saibal Roy AC 9818050776 saibalr.g089302@gov.in

Superintendent (AEO)
Shri Arvind Kumar 
Katheria

Superintendent 9910984880 arvindaa.g139401@gov.in

Inspector (AEO) Shri Anuj Gupta Inspector 9891701191 anujgupta.g130901@gov.in

10 Hyderabad

11 Kolkata

12 Meerut

8 Delhi

9 Guwahati



AEO PM
Kumar Amrendra 
Narayan

Commissioner 2222757400
amrendra.79@gov.in
commr.import2@gov.in

AEO NO Mandeep Singh Jalota JC 022-22757007
aeozone1@gmail.com
mandeep.jalota@gov.in

CRM
Patel Jeshangbhai 
Abherajbhai

JC 7874632001 jesang.patel@gov.in

Superintendent (AEO) Sushil Vasita Superintendent
022-22757569/7585, 
9892629125

sushilv.c090602@gov.in

Superintendent (AEO) Ramesh jangir Superintendent 8488069999 Rameshkj.c081501@gov.in
Superintendent (AEO) Vipin Kumar Superintendent 9467186269 vipink.c81604@gov.in

Superintendent (AEO) Abhijeet Jadhav Superintendent
022-22757569/7585, 
7738199555

abhijeetv.jadhav@gov.in

Inspector (AEO) Kashmir Sihag PO
022-22757569/7585, 
9529828655

kashmirs.0505@gov.in

AEO PM Vijay Risi Commr. 022-27243250, 9699678793
commr-ns3@gov. in,
vijay1.risi@gov.in

AEO NO Arvind B. Ghuge ADC 022-27244777, 9167299908 arvind.ghuge@gov.in
CRM Sanjay M. Patel AC 9426740808 sanjaymp.g209401@gov.in

AEO PM Hardeep Batra Commr 022-26828166, 9643641001
commr-cus4mum3@nic.in,
hardeep.batra@gov.in

AEO NO N. Pandiyaraj JC 022-26816655, 7305292871
dczone3@mumbaicustoms3.gov.in
Pandiraj.n@gov.in 

CRM Mahesh Ashok Vhatkar AC 9422426920 Maheshav.d078901@gov.in 

Superintendent (AEO) Marcus T Zou Appraiser 9833181198 Marcustz.c080901@gov.in 

Superintendent (AEO) Wasim Mohammad Jan Superintendent 9699078206 Wasimmj.c091401@gov.in 

Superintendent (AEO) Anuj Panwar Superintendent 8879094060 anujp.c071201@gov.in
Superintendent (AEO) Durgesh Kumar Superintendent 8425917152 Durgeshk.c091201@gov. in

AEO PM Avinash Thete Commr. 0712-2547666, 8763211554
avinash.thete@gov.in,
commr-cexngpr2@nic.in

AEO NO Methuku Guruswamy JC 0712-2994481, 8978869181 guru.methuku@gov.in

CRM Charanjeet Singh
Assistant 
Commissioner

9827061341 charanjeets.g036701@gov.in  

Superintendent (AEO) Avinash Parate Superintendent 9284487159 avinashpp.g159401@gov.in
Inspector (AEO) Lokesh Kumar Inspector 9352907790 lokeshkk.1801@gov.in
Inspector (AEO) Abhishek Kumar Inspector 8208252202 abhishekk.g151601@gov.in

16 Nagpur

13 Mumbai-I

14 Mumbai-II

15 Mumbai-III



AEO PM Ranjeet Kumar Commr. 0522-2329372, 9819542498
commissioner@commissionercustomsl
ucknow.gov.in
ranjeet.76@gov.in 

AEO NO Chandra narayan Mishra ADC 0612-2504952, 9936314930
ccu-cuspatna@nic.in
cn.mishra66@gov.in

Prakash Sahay AC 8544341869 prakashs.c109101@gov.in
Jagan Mohan Thota AC 9445566229 jaganmt.c039301@gov.in
Arun Prasad AC 9934248998 arunp.c109201@gov.in

AEO PM D. Anil Commr 020-26051851, 9900063930
commr-cuspune@nic.in 
aeo.cuspune@gov.in
d.anil70@gov.in

AEO NO N. Sailaja Kumari ADC 020-26051848, 9177847344 sailaja.280@gov.in
CRM S. Vivekanandhan AC 9443453937 vivekanands.d079301@gov.in

Superintendent (AEO) C. J. Sudarshan Superintendent 9881194966 civijs.g178701@gov.in

Inspector (AEO) Ameya Prakash Zarekar Inspector 9423969588 ameya.zarekar@gov.in

AEO PM K M Ravichandran Pr. Commr. 0431- 2410672, 9176713157 k1.ravichandran@icegate.gov.in

AEO NO G. Jai Arvind JC 9940615646
aeoccptrichy@gmail.com,
arvind.govindarajan@gov.in

CRM M. Jagan Babu DC 8978868951 jaganbb.567@gov.in
Superintendent (AEO) Sunil Kumar Superintendent 8340615631 sunilk.g06502@gov.in

Inspector (AEO) Tushar Karwa Inspector 858883701 tushark.g061801@gov.in

AEO PM N. Sridhar Pr. Comm. 0891-2564552, 9848402253
prcomm1-cusvzg@gov.in, 
sridhar.neelam@gov.in

AEO NO
Kakarala Prasanth 
Kumar

ADC 0891-2568883, 9535411066
ccu-cexvzg@gov.in
prasanth.k@nic.in

CRM KDVN Srinivas Kumar AC 0891-2560793, 9966779828
ccu-cexvzg@gov.in,
srinivaskk.g218301@gov.in

Superintendent (AEO) G. V. Rao Superintendent 9849001098 garimellavr.g219201@gov.in
Inspector (AEO) Irpa Naveen Kumar Inspector 6301323967 Naveenkumar.1618@gov.in

19 Tiruchirappali

20 Vishakhapatnam

17 Patna

CRM

18 Pune


